Ouest, 2009).This Region is dominate by the Bamileke and the Bamoun. (Despois, 1945). They organise 

themselves in sub-groups, each under the rule of a different chief. 

Data Collection  

The West region counts eleven (11) first-degree chieftaincies, a hundred and eight (108) second degree 

and over five hundred (500) third degree chieftaincies (MINATD, 2014). The first-degree chieftaincies 

are: The Bamoun sultanate in the Noun Division; Babadjou, Bangang and Batcham all of the Division 

of Bamboutos; Foto and Bafou of the Menoua Division;